MARCH 2019 AGENDA

THE HAWKINS COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS WILL MEET IN REGULAR SESSION ON MARCH 25, 2019 AT 6:00 P.M. AT THE HAWKINS COUNTY COURTHOUSE COMMISSION MEETING ROOM LOCATED AT 110 EAST MAIN STREET, ROGERSVILLE, TENNESSEE

OPENING OF COURT SHERIFF RONNIE LAWSON

PRAYER COMMISSIONER DAWSON FIELDS

PLEDGE TO THE FLAG COMMISSIONER SYBLE V. TRENT

CALL TO ORDER CHAIRMAN MICHAEL HERRELL

ROLL CALL COUNTY CLERK NANCY A. DAVIS

CONFLICT OF INTEREST CHAIRMAN MICHAEL HERRELL

OFFICE REPORTS/COMMITTEE REPORTS CHAIRMAN MICHAEL HERRELL

COMMENDATION / RECOGNITION CHAIRMAN MICHAEL HERRELL

APPROVAL OF MINUTES CHAIRMAN MICHAEL HERRELL

COUNTY COMMISSION INFORMATION CAN BE FOUND AT WWW.HAWKINSCOUNTYCLERK.COM

RESOLUTIONS 2019/03:

2019/03/01 APPROVAL TO ACCEPT A \$20,000 GRANT FROM RURAL ACCESS TO HEALTH AND HEALTHY ACTIVE BUILT ENVIRONMENTS (RAHHABE) THROUGH THE HAWKINS COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

2019/03/02 IMPLEMENTATION OF A MINIMUM 60-DAY WAITING PERIOD BEFORE A COUNTY EMPLOYEE IS ELIGIBLE FOR HEALTH INSURANCH COVERAGE

2019/03/03 APPROVAL OF COUNTY ROAD NAME LIST FOR HAWKINS COUNTY, TENNESSEE AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2018

2019/03/04 APPROVAL OF AN OFFER ON COUNTY OWNED PROPERTY PARCEL 62-62-059.00

2019/03/05 APPROVAL OF AN OFFER ON COUNTY OWNED PROPERTY PARCEL A-137-D-021.00

2019/03/06 APPROVAL OF AN OFFER ON COUNTY OWNED PROPERTY PARCEL 113 007.01

2019/03/07 APPROVAL OF AN OFFER ON COUNTY OWNED PROPERTY PARCELS 122 052.00 AND 122 052.01

2019/03/08 BUDGET AMENDMENT – GENERAL FUND

2019/03/09 BUDGET AMENDMENT - SOLID WASTE FUND

2019/03/10 GENERAL PURPOSE SCHOOL FUND BUDGET AMENDMENT

2019/03/11 APPROVAL OF NOTARIES PUBLIC

MOTION TO ADJOURN

<u>BUDGET COMMITTEE MEETING 30 MINUTES PRIOR TO COUNTY COURT - (IF NEEDED)</u>
<u>BUDGET COMMITTEE WILL BE NOTIFIED</u>